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List of Qualified Candidates for 1st Counselling for Admission in  

 Bachelor of Education(Social Studies) 2017-2018 

Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I. Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II. Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 

III. Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU Campus, 
Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for addresses 
refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for counselling at any 
of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V. Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which the 
admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation  
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) if 

applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

Note:  

1. Call for counselling doesn’t guarantee admission. Admission is subject to availability of 
seats in respective categories. 

2. Grievance, if any, to be reported within 5 days of the date of declaration of result, failing 
which no further communication in this regard shall be entertained. The grievances to be 
addressed to Chairman, Central Admission Committee in writing or by e-mail at 
manuuadmissions2017@gmail.com. 

3. Vacancies, if any, shall be notified on 6th July 2017 and will be filled in 2nd counselling 
scheduled on 20th July 2017. 
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General Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721820352 QUAMAR JAHAN General 1   

2 1721820350 MD KHALID ANWAR OBC 2 1 

3 1711820171 MD NAZRUL HASAN OBC 3 2 

4 1721820398 MD PERWEZ ALAM General 4   

5 1721820351 DILKASHAN GHANI General 5   

6 1717820471 ANWARUL HUQUE ANSARI OBC 6 3 

7 1717820171 MD MAKBUL  General 7   

8 1711820001 TASKEEN FATMA OBC 8 4 

9 1721820601 MD WASIULLAH General 9   

10 1711820064 AKRAM RAZA ANSARI OBC 10 5 

11 1711820040 SHAHBAZ ALAM OBC 11 6 

12 1721820252 MD FAIZAN ALAM General 12   

13 1721820462 MD MOSWWEER ALAM OBC 13 7 

14 1721820249 MD NAZIR ANSARI OBC 14 8 

15 1721820059 MD ABU SAYEED General 15   

16 1721820232 MD ASHAD ALAM OBC 16 9 

17 1721820356 MD SHAHANSHAH ALAM OBC 17 10 

18 1711820039 GULSHAN ARA OBC 18 11 

19 1721820247 MD MANAUWAR ALAM OBC 19 12 

20 1721820399 MD RASHID AHMAD General 20   

21 1721820010 RUMMAN AFREEN General 21   

22 1721820220 MD ANWARUL HAQUE OBC 22 13 

23 1721820271 MD INTAKHAB ANJUM General 23   

24 1717820474 MD AZHARUDDIN OBC 24 14 

25 1716820010 MOHAMMAD ADHAM ALI OBC 25 15 

26 1721820175 MD PARVEJ ALAM OBC 26 16 

27 1717820424 AKRAMUL HAQUE OBC 27 17 

28 1721820333 MD MIRZA MERAJ ALAM  General 28   

29 1717820486 MD ATIF REZA General 29   

30 1721820224 WASIM AHMAD OBC 30 18 

31 1711820169 MD ATHAR ASGHAR General 31   

32 1721820501 ZEBA RAHMANI OBC 32 19 

33 1718820003 MD SAQUIB RABBANI OBC 33 20 

34 1713820008 KALIM ASHRAF OBC 34 21 

35 1721820100 MD ARSHAD ANSARI OBC 35 22 

36 1711820139 REZA KHURSHID OBC 36 23 

37 1717820394  MD JALALUDDIN OBC 37 24 

38 1711820216 ZAFARUL ISLAM OBC 38 25 

39 1721820204 RAZIQUE RAHAMANI OBC 39 26 
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40 1711820140 MD SHADAB ANWAR OBC 40 27 

41 1721820403 MATIUR RAHMAN OBC 41 28 

42 1721820112 MD ASIF EQUBAL OBC 42 29 

43 1721820225 MD MOBIN ALAM General 43   

44 1711820202 MD TANWEER ALAM OBC 44 30 

45 1711820063 MD JABIR HUSSAIN OBC 45 31 

46 1717820512 RASHDA PARWEEN OBC 46 32 

47 1721820045 MD AZAM ANSARI OBC 47 33 

48 1721820057 AHMAD BAHISTI General 48   

49 1717820576 MD ABDULLAH OBC 49 34 

50 1721820543 MD SHAHIR KHAN General 50   

51 1711820078   MD JUNAID ALAM OBC 51 35 

52 1721820051 AAMIR AZM OBC 52 36 

53 1721820615 DANISH QUAMAR General 53   

54 1717820289 MD  NADIM  ALAM OBC 54 37 

55 1717820086 MD AZAD HUSSAIN General 55   

56 1717820574 AQUEEB JAWED  OBC 56 38 

57 1721820616 MD MOSHARRAF ALI General 57   

58 1721820065 MD SOHRAB ALAM OBC 58 39 

59 1721820339 MD ISMILE General 59   

60 1717820527 MAHJABEE OBC 60 40 

61 1717820015 SAFIA AFREEN General 61   

62 1717820292 MOHD NAWAZ SHARIF General 62   

63 1721820479 ATHAR HUSSAIN OBC 63 41 

64 1711820056 SADAF SERAJ OBC 64 42 

65 1721820243 MD TAUSIF OBC 65 43 

66 1711820133 MD AFTAB OBC 66 44 

67 1721820346 NEHAL KAUSAR General 67   

68 1717820552 MD NEMAT KHAN General 68   

69 1711820167 TANWEER FAROOQUE OBC 69 45 

70 1717820558 SHAYISTA SHAFAQUE General 70   

71 1721820110 MD SADRE ALAM KHAN General 71   

72 1717820226 MD JASIMUDDIN OBC 72 46 

73 1717820090 MANIR ALAM General 73   

74 1718820019 ADIL ZIA OBC 74 47 

75 1721820344 MD SHAMSHAD ALAM General 75   

76 1711820190 MD ALEEM OBC 76 48 

77 1721820049 MD AYAJ MURTZA OBC 77 49 

78 1717820158 MODASSIR FIROZ OBC 78 50 

79 1718820008 TAUFEEK OBC 79 51 

80 1717820453 AQUILUR RAHMAN General 80   

81 1724820003 HADI AHMAD BEIGH  General 81   
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82 1719820073 SADIYA MUMTAZ General 82   

83 1711820162 AZMAT PARWEEN General 83   

84 1717820261 MD WAQUAR OBC 84 52 

85 1721820353 MD ISHTIYAQUE ALAM OBC 85 53 

86 1717820374 MD RIZWAN OBC 86 54 

87 1721820113 SHOAIB ANSARI OBC 87 55 

88 1721820374 MD SIRAJUL ANSARI OBC 88 56 

89 1721820489 MD FARUK ANSARI OBC 89 57 

90 1721820119 MD FAROOQUE ANSARI OBC 90 58 

91 1717820202 SYED MD SARFRAZ ALAM General 91   

92 1721820016 MD MASIR ANSARI OBC 92 59 

93 1721820023 MD RAYEES ANSARI OBC 93 60 

94 1717820431 SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 94 61 

95 1711820226 FAIZ MD DANISH General 95   

96 1721820234 ABDUL KHAIR General 96   

97 1721820298 KHATIM NAZAR ALI General 97   

98 1721820460 IMRAN AHMAD General 98   

99 1721820080 ZAWED AKHTAR OBC 99 62 

100 1721820188 MD YOUNUS  OBC 100 63 

101 1721820309 MD ARMAN OBC 101 64 

102 1711820248 MD IMRAN ALI General 102   

103 1721820574 AAMIL HASNAIN OBC 103 65 
 

OBC Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721820350 MD KHALID ANWAR OBC 2 1 

2 1711820171 MD NAZRUL HASAN OBC 3 2 

3 1717820471 ANWARUL HUQUE ANSARI OBC 6 3 

4 1711820001 TASKEEN FATMA OBC 8 4 

5 1711820064 AKRAM RAZA ANSARI OBC 10 5 

6 1711820040 SHAHBAZ ALAM OBC 11 6 

7 1721820462 MD MOSWWEER ALAM OBC 13 7 

8 1721820249 MD NAZIR ANSARI OBC 14 8 

9 1721820232 MD ASHAD ALAM OBC 16 9 

10 1721820356 MD SHAHANSHAH ALAM OBC 17 10 

11 1711820039 GULSHAN ARA OBC 18 11 

12 1721820247 MD MANAUWAR ALAM OBC 19 12 

13 1721820220 MD ANWARUL HAQUE OBC 22 13 

14 1717820474 MD AZHARUDDIN OBC 24 14 

15 1716820010 MOHAMMAD ADHAM ALI OBC 25 15 

16 1721820175 MD PARVEJ ALAM OBC 26 16 
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17 1717820424 AKRAMUL HAQUE OBC 27 17 

18 1721820224 WASIM AHMAD OBC 30 18 

19 1721820501 ZEBA RAHMANI OBC 32 19 

20 1718820003 MD SAQUIB RABBANI OBC 33 20 

21 1713820008 KALIM ASHRAF OBC 34 21 

22 1721820100 MD ARSHAD ANSARI OBC 35 22 

23 1711820139 REZA KHURSHID OBC 36 23 

24 1717820394  MD JALALUDDIN OBC 37 24 

25 1711820216 ZAFARUL ISLAM OBC 38 25 

26 1721820204 RAZIQUE RAHAMANI OBC 39 26 

27 1711820140 MD SHADAB ANWAR OBC 40 27 

28 1721820403 MATIUR RAHMAN OBC 41 28 

29 1721820112 MD ASIF EQUBAL OBC 42 29 

30 1711820202 MD TANWEER ALAM OBC 44 30 

31 1711820063 MD JABIR HUSSAIN OBC 45 31 

32 1717820512 RASHDA PARWEEN OBC 46 32 

33 1721820045 MD AZAM ANSARI OBC 47 33 

34 1717820576 MD ABDULLAH OBC 49 34 

35 1711820078   MD JUNAID ALAM OBC 51 35 

36 1721820051 AAMIR AZM OBC 52 36 

37 1717820289 MD  NADIM  ALAM OBC 54 37 

38 1717820574 AQUEEB JAWED  OBC 56 38 

39 1721820065 MD SOHRAB ALAM OBC 58 39 

40 1717820527 MAHJABEE OBC 60 40 

41 1721820479 ATHAR HUSSAIN OBC 63 41 

42 1711820056 SADAF SERAJ OBC 64 42 

43 1721820243 MD TAUSIF OBC 65 43 

44 1711820133 MD AFTAB OBC 66 44 

45 1711820167 TANWEER FAROOQUE OBC 69 45 

46 1717820226 MD JASIMUDDIN OBC 72 46 

47 1718820019 ADIL ZIA OBC 74 47 

48 1711820190 MD ALEEM OBC 76 48 

49 1721820049 MD AYAJ MURTZA OBC 77 49 

50 1717820158 MODASSIR FIROZ OBC 78 50 

51 1718820008 TAUFEEK OBC 79 51 

52 1717820261 MD WAQUAR OBC 84 52 

53 1721820353 MD ISHTIYAQUE ALAM OBC 85 53 

54 1717820374 MD RIZWAN OBC 86 54 

55 1721820113 SHOAIB ANSARI OBC 87 55 

56 1721820374 MD SIRAJUL ANSARI OBC 88 56 

57 1721820489 MD FARUK ANSARI OBC 89 57 

58 1721820119 MD FAROOQUE ANSARI OBC 90 58 
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59 1721820016 MD MASIR ANSARI OBC 92 59 

60 1721820023 MD RAYEES ANSARI OBC 93 60 

61 1717820431 SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 94 61 

62 1721820080 ZAWED AKHTAR OBC 99 62 

63 1721820188 MD YOUNUS  OBC 100 63 

64 1721820309 MD ARMAN OBC 101 64 

65 1721820574 AAMIL HASNAIN OBC 103 65 

66 1711820129 FARHAT KAUSAR OBC 104 66 

67 1721820428 ASHIF ANSARI OBC 105 67 

68 1721820343 MD TARIK ANWAR OBC 107 68 

69 1711820058 ISHRAT PERWEEN OBC 108 69 

70 1721820494 NAZRANA SIMMY OBC 110 70 

71 1711820022 MD AKHTAR REZA OBC 111 71 

72 1717820533 MD ANISUL OBC 112 72 

73 1711820088 NEHAD ALAM OBC 113 73 

74 1717820189 MD ALISHER ALI OBC 115 74 

75 1711820110 MD HASHEEM AKHTAR OBC 116 75 

76 1721820260 DANISH REZA OBC 117 76 

77 1721820246 NAGMA ANJUM OBC 118 77 

78 1717820371 MD ASHRAF ALAM OBC 119 78 

79 1711820135 KHUSHBOO PERWEEN OBC 121 79 

80 1721820588 MD SAMI OBC 124 80 

81 1721820469 RANA AFREEN  OBC 125 81 

82 1721820620 MD SHAHBAZ ALAM OBC 127 82 

83 1721820602 MD JAWED ANSARI OBC 128 83 

84 1717820519 MD HAIDAR ALI OBC 132 84 

85 1711820228 SHAHBAZ ALAM OBC 133 85 

86 1721820347 MD SADDAM OBC 134 86 

87 1717820501 SHAKIR ANSARI OBC 136 87 

88 1721820504 MD MOQUASID ALAM OBC 137 88 

89 1711820004 MD IQTEDAR AHMAD OBC 139 89 

90 1721820438 SUHAIL ALAM OBC 140 90 

91 1717820476 MD SHAMIM MANSURI OBC 141 91 

92 1717820186 MD BELAL ANSARI OBC 142 92 

93 1721820216 AFJAL ALI OBC 145 93 

94 1721820245 MD SHOAIB OBC 146 94 

95 1721820173 MD AZHARUDDIN OBC 151 95 

96 1721820594 MD NISHAT OBC 155 96 

97 1721820019 MD ILIYAS OBC 157 97 

98 1711820060 ABDUS SALAM ANSARI OBC 158 98 

99 1721820255 TAUSIF ANWAR OBC 159 99 

100 1717820279 MD ASHFAQUE ANSARI OBC 160 100 
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101 1721820331 MD FARHAN ALI OBC 161 101 

102 1711820157 SHOAIB AKHTAR OBC 162 102 

103 1721820491 NABIL AHMAD OBC 164 103 

104 1721820048 MD ANJUM ARFIN OBC 165 104 

105 1718820004 MOHAMMED JAMIL OBC 166 105 

106 1721820359 KURBAN RAZA OBC 168 106 

107 1711820241 MD BELAL ANSARI OBC 170 107 

108 1717820099 MD NAUSHAD ALAM SIDDIQUE OBC 171 108 

109 1721820548 MD AHLULLAH  OBC 174 109 

110 1717820263 MD MINHAJ ALAM OBC 179 110 

111 1711820068 HENA PARWEEN OBC 183 111 

112 1717820379 MD TAHIR ANSARI OBC 184 112 

113 1721820021 SHAHNAWAZ ALAM OBC 186 113 

114 1717820577 MD ZAFAR ZAFIR OBC 187 114 

115 1711820246 MD YASIR ANSARI OBC 188 115 

116 1721820275 ADIBA RUHI OBC 190 116 

117 1717820223 TOUSHIF AHMAD ANSARI OBC 192 117 

118 1717820489 MD AKRAM OBC 194 118 

119 1721820004 FARHAT QAMAR OBC 195 119 

120 1717820009 MD JAMIL AKHTAR OBC 196 120 

121 1717820460 MD NAYEEMUL HAQUE OBC 197 121 

122 1721820176 MD NAUSHAD UDDIN OBC 198 122 

123 1718820012 NIKHAT JAMAL OBC 199 123 

124 1711820225 MD TABREZ ALAM OBC 203 124 

125 1721820064 MD IBRAR ALAM OBC 204 125 

126 1711820156 MD HASAMUDDIN ANSARI OBC 207 126 

127 1717820633 FAIZ AHMAD OBC 210 127 

128 1721820108 MD TALIB HASAN OBC 212 128 

129 1717820148 MD FIROZ ANSARI OBC 213 129 

130 1718820020 MD SAJID AZMI OBC 218 130 

131 1721820047 MD REZWAN ALAM OBC 220 131 

132 1721820625 RAHMAT HUSSAIN ANSARI OBC 223 132 

133 1717820190 ASAD SHAMS OBC 224 133 
 

SC / ST Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1724820005 NAWAZ ALI ST 217 1 
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PWD Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721820399 MD RASHID AHMAD General 20   

2 1721820225 MD MOBIN ALAM General 43   

3 1717820431 SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 94 61 

4 1721820080 ZAWED AKHTAR OBC 99 62 

5 1717820186 MD BELAL ANSARI OBC 142 92 

6 1721820216 AFJAL ALI OBC 145 93 

7 1717820009 MD JAMIL AKHTAR OBC 196 120 

8 1721820134 MD AJAZ AHMAD General 211   

9 1721820082 MD ROUNAQUE HASAN General 246   

10 1717820473 MD DILSHAD OBC 275 163 

11 1717820130 MD SHABBIR AHMAD General 305   

12 1721820515 MD SULEMAN General 351   

 

Kashmiri Migrants 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1717820270 MD RUSTAM OBC 413 246 

 

Others: NCC / NSS / Sports / Ex-Serviceman 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721820057 AHMAD BAHISTI General 48   

2 1711820110 MD HASHEEM AKHTAR OBC 116 75 

3 1721820620 MD SHAHBAZ ALAM OBC 127 82 

4 1717820633 FAIZ AHMAD OBC 210 127 

5 1723820027 RAHMAT JAHAN OBC 260 154 

6 1717820106 ABID REZA KAIFI OBC 300 178 

7 1717820129 MD SHAKIL  OBC 315 185 

8 1721820432 MD AFAK ANSARI OBC 317 186 

9 1723820028 AMIR SUHAIL General 359   

10 1719820015 AFROZ BANU General 479   
 

Note:  

1. NCC: Only NCC ‘C’ certificate will be considered under this category.  

2. NSS: For NSS Category the candidates must have attended at least two national camps of NSS. 

3. Sports: Candidates Participated in National / International level sports events are only eligible under 

this category. 
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Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I.    Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II.    Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 
III.    Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU 

Campus, Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for 
addresses refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for 
counselling at any of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V.    Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which 
the admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation  
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) 

if applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

 

 

 

Controller of Examinations      Chairman, Central Admission Committee 

Date: 21st June 2017  

 

 


